STORM KING ART CENTER

Media Alert

STORM KING ART CENTER INAUGURATES ITS NEWEST ACQUISITION, LINIENLAND BY ALICJA KWADE



Alicja Kwade, LinienLand, 2018. Installation view at Storm King Art Center. Photo by Jeffrey Jenkins

Mountainville, NY, August 3, 2024— Storm King Art Center is pleased to share details about its newest acquisition, Alicja Kwade's *LinienLand* (2018), which opened on August 3. To inaugurate the acquisition, artist Alicja Kwade joined Storm King's Artistic Director and Chief Curator Nora Lawrence in conversation against the backdrop of *LinienLand*.

On view in the US and in an outdoor setting for the first time, *LinienLand* acts as a frame through which to view the surrounding sky and landscape, suggesting parallel worlds and encouraging reflection on the constructs that shape our understanding of existence. It will be a permanent fixture on Storm King's 500 acres and is the first permanent acquisition for Nora Lawrence under her title of Artistic Director and Chief Curator at Storm King Art Center.

Press Kit via Dropbox: LINK

About Storm King Art Center

Storm King Art Center is a 500-acre outdoor museum located in New York's Hudson Valley, where visitors experience large-scale sculpture and site-specific commissions under open sky. Since 1960, Storm King has been dedicated to stewarding the hills, meadows, and forests of its site and surrounding landscape. Building on the visionary thinking of its founders, Storm King supports artists and some of their most ambitious works. Changing exhibitions, programming, and seasons offer discoveries with every visit.

Website: stormking.org

Instagram: @stormkingartcenter | X: @StormKingArtCtr | Facebook: Storm King Art Center

Press Inquiries: Jessica Burke, Storm King Art Center <u>i.burke@stormkingartcenter.org</u>